

**Missouri Department of Transportation**  
*David B. Nichols, Director*

573.751.2551  
Fax: 573.751.6555  
1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636)

**ADDENDUM 001**  
**Summersville & Hartville Fabric Structures**  
**Request for Bid 9-150423LT**

Bidders should acknowledge receipt of Addendum 001 (ONE) by **signing and including it** with the original bid. The due date for receipt of bids remains **unchanged** by this Addendum; the due date is **April 23, 2015 2:00 PM Central Time**. Accordingly, the following clarifications, questions and answers are believed to be of general interest to all potential bidders. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force.

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Name and Title of Signer<br>(Print or type)                            | Name and Title of Department<br>Authority<br><br>Name: Lori Tackett<br>Title: Sr. General Services Specialist |
| Bidder Signature<br><br><hr/> (Signature of person authorized to sign) | Department of Transportation<br><br><i>Lori Tackett</i><br><hr/> (Authorizing Signature)                      |
| Date Signed:   | Date Signed: April 16, 2015   |

**Vendor Question:**

**Question 1:** Can wood end wall uprights be substituted for steel end wall uprights?

**Answer:** No, wood end wall uprights cannot be substituted for steel end wall uprights.

**Question 2:** What date does MoDOT anticipate giving notice to proceed?

**Answer:** It is anticipated the notice to proceed will be approximately 30 days after the bid opening.

**Question 3:** What is the job completion date?

**Answer:** A job completion date will not be established until the contract has been executed with the awarded vendor and the submittal process is complete.



*Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation experience that delights our customers and promotes a prosperous Missouri.*

[www.modot.org](http://www.modot.org)